

- (I) in subdivision (c)(ccxli), the first occurrence of "yield strength 590 N/mm<sup>2</sup> or more but not over 730 N/mm<sup>2</sup>; and elongation 13 percent or more but not over 20 percent;" is deleted;
- (J) in subdivision (c)(cclvi), "6.2 mm +/- 0.2mm" is deleted and "46.2 mm +/- 0.2 mm" is inserted in lieu thereof;
- (K) in subdivision (c)(cclxxxii), "91.3" is deleted and "9 to 13" is inserted in lieu thereof;
- (L) in subdivision (c)(cclxxxvi), the text beginning with "chemical composition" and ending with "titanium 0.05 to 0.07" is deleted and "chemical composition (percent by weight): carbon 0.020 to 0.070, silicon 0.0025 to 0.0500, manganese 0.20 to 0.45, phosphorous 0.0015 to 0.0400, sulfur 0.002 to 0.050 and titanium 0.05 to 0.07" is inserted in lieu thereof;
- (M) in subdivision (c)(ccxcvi), "not to exceed" is inserted after "thickness tolerances" and before "0.05 mm";
- (N) in subdivision (c)(cccxxii), "nickel not over 0.020" is deleted and "nickel not over 0.20" is inserted in lieu thereof;
- (O) in subdivision (c)(cccxxxi), "steel grade ASTM A752" is deleted and "steel grade ASTM A572" is inserted in lieu thereof;
- (P) in subdivision (c)(cccxxxviii) "sulfur 0.20 to 0.35" is deleted and "sulfur 0.020 to 0.035" is inserted in lieu thereof; "aluminum 0.20 to 0.50" is deleted and "aluminum 0.020 to 0.050" is inserted in lieu thereof; "American Standards for Testing Materials method A112 (ASTM A112)" is deleted and "American Standards for Testing Materials method E112 (ASTM E112)" is inserted in lieu thereof;
- (Q) subdivision (c)(cccxlvi) is deleted;
- (R) in subdivision (c)(ccclvi) "manganese 0.050 to 0.085" is deleted and "manganese 0.50 to 0.85" is inserted in lieu thereof;
- (S) in subdivision (c)(cccxcviii), "in a black cold-finished condition" is deleted and "in a black or cold finished condition" is inserted in lieu thereof;